 2002 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21367B-page 1
M TC1221/TC1222
Features
• Charge Pumps in 6-Pin SOT-23A Package
• 96% Voltage Conversion Efficiency
• Voltage Inversion and/or Doubling
• Operates from +1.8V to +5.5V
• Up to 25mA Output Current

TC1222ECH GB
6.2 Taping Form
1 &      = part number code + temperature range2
          (two-digit code)
ex: 1221ECH =
1222ECH =
G  A
G  B
3 represents year and 2-month code
4 represents production lot ID code
User Direction of Feed
Component Taping Orientation for 6-Pin SOT-23A (EIAJ SC-74) Devices
Device
Marking
PIN 1
Standard Reel Component Orientation
For TR Suffix Device
(Mark Right Side Up)
Package Carrier Width (W) Pitch (P) Part Per Full Reel Reel Size
6-Pin SOT-23A 8 mm 4 mm 3000 7 in
Carrier Tape, Number of Components Per Reel and Reel Size
TC1221/TC1222
DS21367B-page 12  2002 Microchip Technology Inc.
6.3 Package Dimensions
.069 (1.75)
.059 (1.50)
.122 (3.10)
.098 (2.50)
.075 (1.90)
REF.
.020 (0.50)
.014 (0.35) .037 (0.95)
REF.
.118 (3.00)
.110 (2.80)
.057 (1.45)
.035 (0.90)
.006 (0.15)
.000 (0.00)
.024 (0.60)
.004 (0.10)
10° MAX. .008 (0.20)
.004 (0.09)
SOT-23A-6
Dimensions: inches (mm)
 2002 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21367B-page13
TC1221/TC1222
Sales and Support
Data Sheets
Products supported by a preliminary Data Sheet may have an errata sheet describing minor operational differences and recom-
mended workarounds. To determine if an errata sheet exists for a particular device, please contact one of the following:
1. Your local Microchip sales office
2. The Microchip Corporate Literature Center U.S. FAX: (480) 792-7277
3. The Microchip Worldwide Site (www.microchip.com)
Please specify which device, revision of silicon and Data Sheet (include Literature #) you are using.
New Customer Notification System
Register on our web site (www.microchip.com/cn) to receive the most current information on our products.
TC1221/TC1222
DS21367B-page14  2002 Microchip Technology Inc.
NOTES:
 2002 Microchip Technology Inc. DS21367B-page 15
TC1221/TC1222
Information contained in this publication regarding device